## **Buckland Monachorum Parish Council**

Clerk: Mrs Katharine Griffiths, 5 Hillside Close, Buckland Monachorum, PL20 7EQ www.bmpc.info • Email: clerk@bmpc.info • Tel: 01822 855889

## To: All Members of the General Purposes Sub-Committee

You are summoned to attend a REMOTE meeting of the **GENERAL PURPOSES SUB-COMMITTEE** of Buckland Monachorum Parish Council on **Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> October 2020** at **7.30pm** for the purpose of transacting the business detailed below.

Zoom link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85968822961

In accordance with The Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960, members of the public and press are welcome to attend. Members of the public can make representations at the meeting or in writing to their local Councillor or the Clerk.

| Signed: | K Griffiths | (Parish Clerk) | Date: | 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020 |
|---------|-------------|----------------|-------|---------------------------------|
|         |             |                |       |                                 |

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declaration of Interests
- 3. To review and update the current 2018/21 Buckland Monachorum Grounds Maintenance Contract
- 4. To agree tender process for Buckland Monachorum Grounds Maintenance Contract 2021/24
- 5. Items for future agendas
- 6. Date of future meetings